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 Grant Contacts per Local Education Agency 
 
The list below constitutes the point of contact for grant-related questions at each Local 
Education Agency (LEA).  
 
This list was updated on March 22, 2023.  
 
Allegany County Public Schools 

Lawrence McKenzie, Chief Financial Officer 
301-759-2024 
lawrence.mckenzie@acpsmd.org  

 
Anne Arundel Public Schools 

Michelle Szczepaniak, Grants Specialist 
410-222-5370 
mszczepaniak@aacps.org  
 
Kimberly Miguel, Grants Technician 
410-222-5371 
kmiguel@aacps.org  

 
Baltimore City Public Schools 

Kim Hoffman, Executive Director Data Monitoring and Compliance 
410-396-8962 
khoffman@bcps.k12.md.us  

 
Baltimore County Public Schools 

Roe Davis, Grant Compliance Specialist 
(443) 809-9400 
rdavis9@bcps.org 

 
Calvert County Public Schools 

Joyce King, Supervisor, State and Federal Grant Programs 
443-550-8025 
KingJ@calvertnet.k12.md.us  

 
Caroline County Public Schools 
 Erin B. Thornton, CPA, Chief Financial Officer 

410-479-3263 x1124 
thornton.erin@ccpsstaff.org  
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Carroll County Public Schools 
Michille Caples, Grants Analyst 
410-751-3000 
MichilleCaples@carrollk12.org 

 
Cecil County Public Schools 

Megan Frunzi, Manager for Grant Administration 
410-996-5401 x39016 
mfrunzi@ccps.org  
 
Wesley Zimmerman, Director of Education Services 
410-996-5401 x50209 
wzimmerman@ccps.org  

  
Charles County Public Schools 

Rosa Aquino, Lead Staff Accountant - Restricted Funds 
301-392-5530 
raquino@ccboe.com  

 
Dorchester County Public Schools 

Jodi E. Colman, Ph.D., Director of Curriculum and Assessment 
410-228-4747 ext. 1040 
colmanj@dcpsmd.org  

 
Frederick County Public Schools 

Doreen Bass, Grants Coordinator 
301-696-6855 
Doreen.bass@fcps.org  

 
Garrett County Public Schools 

Nicole Miller, Ph.D., Chief Academic Officer 
301-334-8937 
nicole.miller@garrettcountyschools.org 
 

Harford County Public Schools 
Mary Beth Stapleton, MSW, Coordinator of Grants 
410-588-5263  
Mary.Stapleton@hcps.org  
 
Joyce Jablecki, Grant Support Services Secretary 
410-588-5263 
Joyce.Jablecki@hcps.org  
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Howard County Public Schools 
Kelly Powers, Grant/Project Manager 

 410-493-1204 
kelly_powers@hcpss.org 
 
Caroline Walker, Ph.D., Executive Director of Program Innovation & Student Well-being 
410-313-7136 
Caroline_Walker@hcpss.org  
 

Kent County Public Schools 
Gina Jachimowicz, Director of Teaching and Learning 
410-778-7116 
gjachimowicz@kent.k12.md.us  

 
Thomas Porter, Assistant Coordinator of Accountability and Implementation 
410-778-7141 
tporter@kent.k12.md.us 

 
Montgomery County Public Schools 

Judy Averbach, Grants Coordinator 
240-740-5258 
Judith_G_Averbach@mcpsmd.org  

 
Prince George’s County Public Schools 

Darrell Haley, Supervisor, Grants Financial Management Office 
301-952-6329 
dhaley@pgcps.org  

 
Claire Taylor-CPA, Restricted Funds Supervisor 
301-952-6782 
claire.taylor@pgcps.org  

 
Queen Anne’s County Public Schools 
 Christina Webster, Grants Specialist 
 410-758-2403 ext. 123 
 christina.webster@qacps.org  
 
Somerset County Public Schools 

Lorie Tull, Grant Coordinator 
410-651-1616 
ltull@somerset.k12.md.us   
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St. Mary’s County Public Schools 
Jeffrey Maher, Chief Strategic Officer 
301-475-5511 ext. 32133 
jamaher@smcps.org  
 
Sarah Lorek, Supervisor 
301-475-5511 ext. 32253 
smlorek@smcps.org  

 
Talbot County Public Schools 

Helga Einhorn, Ph.D., Assistant Superintendent of Teaching and Learning 
410-822-0330 
heinhorn@talbotschools.org  
  

Washington County Public Schools 
Gary Willow, Associate Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction 
301-766-2820 

 WilloGar@wcps.k12.md.us   
 
Wicomico County Public Schools 

Courtnie Jones, Grants Specialist 
410-677-4532 
cjones@wcboe.org  

 
Worcester County Public Schools 

Brian Cook Ph.D., Grants Coordinator 
(410) 632-5129 
BJCook@worcesterk12.org  
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